
Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO C22747 

Contract Start Date: 1/28/2016 Original Total Amount:  $21,000.00 
Original Completion Date:  12/31/2018 As Previously Amended:  n/a 
Amendment Completion Date:  12/31/2018 Current Amendment: $49,000.00 
Resolution:  New Total Contract Amount:  $70,000.00 

 

This amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (the “Effective Date”), 

by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and Energy Insight, Inc. 

located at 7935 Stone Creek Drive, Suite Chanhassen, MN 55317, hereinafter referred to as 

“Consultant” for the purpose of rendering services to the City. 

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2016, City and Consultant entered into an agreement bearing City of 
Duluth Contract No. 22747 for conservation improvement services for the Department of Public 
Works and Utilities commercial and industrial conservation programs to increase capacity, 
hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, 
the parties hereto hereby agree as follows: 

In this Amendment changes in the language of the Contract which delete language will be shown 
as stricken and language added to the contract language will be underlined. 

Revision 1. The maximum fee described in Section II of the Contract is hereby amended as 
follows: 

It is agreed between the parties that Consultant’s maximum fee for the Project and Services for 
the three-year contract period shall not exceed the sum of Twenty One Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($21,000.00) Seventy Thousand and no/100th Dollars ($70,000.00), inclusive of all travel 
and other expenses associated with the Project, payable from Gas 520, Public Works and Utilities 
500, Customer Services 1940, Information and Conservation 2340, Conservation Improvement 
5487. All invoices for services rendered shall be submitted monthly to the attention of Director.  
Payment of expenses is subject the City’s receipt of reasonable substantiation/back-up 
supporting such expenses. 

In all other respects the contract, together with all of its terms, covenants and conditions, is 
hereby confirmed in its entirety. 

  



Page 2 of 2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the date of attestation 

shown below. 

 

CITY OF DULUTH 
 
By:  _________________________________  
Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
By:  _________________________________  
City Clerk 
 
Date:  __________________ 
 
Countersigned: 
 
 ____________________________________  
City Auditor 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 ____________________________________  
City Attorney 
 

ENERGY INSIGHT, INC. 
 
By:  __________________________________  
 
Its:  __________________________________  
Title of Representative 
 
Date:  __________________  

 


